over the next 12 months:

• a change in interest rates of 1%
up or down

• a change in the top ASX 200 index
of 15% up or down.

Interest rate risk

Fair value interest rate risk is the
risk that the fair value of a financial
instrument will fluctuate because
of changes in market interest rates.
The Health Service does not hold any
interest-bearing financial instruments
that are measured at fair value, and
therefore has no exposure to fair value
interest rate risk.

Cash flow interest rate risk is the risk
that the future cash flows of a financial
instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in market interest rates. The
Health Service has minimal exposure
to cash flow interest rate risk through
cash and deposits and bank overdrafts
that are at floating rate.

114

St Vincent’s Hospital Melbourne

Equity risk

The Health Service is exposed to equity risk through its investments in listed and unlisted shares and managed investment
schemes. Such investments are allocated and traded to match the Health Service’s investment objectives.

The Health Service’s sensitivity to equity price risk is set out below.

Carrying Amount
-15%

Net result
+15%

Net result

2022

Investments and other contractual financial assets 73,896 (11,084) 11,084

Total Impact 73,896 (11,084) 11,084

2021

Investments and other contractual financial assets 80,154 (12,023) 12,023

Total Impact 80,154 (12,023) 12,023

Note 7.3: Contingent assets and
contingent liabilities
The Health Service has no contingent
assets as at 30 June 2022 (2021: nil).

However, upon taking into account
the Victorian Government policy in
identifying non-compliant cladding, the
Health Service continues to plan for
works to rectify cladding issues related
to the main Health Service inpatient
building in Fitzroy. As such, the cladding
works that have been partially delayed
by the COVID-19 pandemic have given
rise to a contingent liability as the
proposed works remain subject to some
uncertainty in relation to the timing